PETITION NUMBER: 1997-10 MPI & 1997-10 DOA2
12-20-07 - REVISIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH R-2004-153
CONVERT 15 ACRES OF BINKS FOREST GOLF COURSE {ABANDONED DRIVING RANGE)

SITE DATA SITE AREA BREAKDOWN

NOTE:

TO A RESIDENTIAL POD (POD L) WITH 90 MILTI-FAMILY , CONDO DWNERSHIP,

ATTACHED DWELLING UNITS, UPDATE SITE DATA AND TABULAR DATA TO INCLUDE NEW POD L. e m;m BiIA RE/PUD s 5": AREASHERNAOWIN TABUERR o }:':? :“ . . THE ENTIRE BOUNDARY OF THE LANDINGS AT

IDENTIFY THE PROPOSED ENTRY INTO POD L. - IDENTIAL 12 > E h b t A P d M t P I WELLINGTON PUD IS SURROUNDED BY CANALS

IDENTIFY THE EXISTING ENTRY INTO THE GOLF CLUB. LAND USE DESIGNATION LR 1 COMMERCIAL 13 0.8 x I I - ro p os e as e r a n 1

RELOCATE GOLF MAINTENANCE FROM EAST OF THE FPL SUBSTATION TO NORTH OF THE FPL SUBSTATION GREATER THAN 50’ IN WIDTH AND THEREFORE NO

: TOTAL LOT AREA 1693 AC SCHOOLS (INSTITUTIONAL) 60 4

IDENTIFY THE CORRECT LOCATION OF THE EXISTING ENTRY INTO THE FPL SUBSTATION FROM FLYING COW ROAD. BOUNDARY BUFFERS HAVE BEEN PROVIDED WITH

PETITION NUMBER: 2013-61 CPA2 & MPA2 (ORD 2014-22 & R-2014-27) GROS5 DENSITY 1.06 DU/ AC GOLF COURSES (RECREATIONAL) 285.28 18 THE EXCEPTION OF POD K. O eur

03-06-14 - REVISIONS TOTAL UNITS 1794 ( : t &

CHANGE 0.26 AC LAND USE FROM CR TO RES E (NO ADDITIONAL UNITS), 1LAC LOTS 258 s ﬁ:;: Ci‘cl':DEUu::SE AREA IN GOLF COURSE) 7 z

UPDATE SITE AREA DENSITY TO INCLUDE ADDITIONAL 0.26 AC. /v -

00514 REVSIONS Hearng

ADDED OR OVERLAY 2AC LOTS 5

PETITION NUMBER: 2016-023 MPA3 (R2016-47) Y a MNCLIVES 2 AC WATCRTANEMTE) Landscape Arclitacts

02-28-2017 REVISIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH R2016-47 P

DELINEATE WINDING TRAILS FROM POD D BY CREATING POD D-1 1/4 AC LOTS 472 LANDING STRIP, SERVICE & TIE DOWN AREA | 35 2 léi:gﬂlz:_:g_lneﬂne; R —

ALLOCATE 29 ACRES TO POD D-1 B -

ADD NINE {(9) DWELLING UNIT, NINE (9) BARNS WITH GROOMS QUARTERS AND A MAXIMUM OF 90 STALLS TO POD D-1 =

ADD THREE (3) ACCESS POINTS ALONG AERO CLUB DRIVE DETACHED DESIGN CLUSTER 98 DAY CARE “ 1 . . 1593;"[- ?Bmmﬂrﬁﬂ Lane

ADD TWO (2) ACCESS POINTS ALONG GREENERIAR BOULEVARD PATIO HOME (ZLL) 185 LAKES / CANALS 207.08 12 Pod L - Drivi ng range Jllll;;. E?er Florida 33458
TOWNHOUSE / ZLL 200 MAJOR ROAD R/W 54.00 3 " x 561 7476336 - Fax 747 1377
SINGLE FAMILY 54 FPLSITE / EASEMENT 43 3 CO"VEI’tEd tﬂ' 90 MUItI-fam'IY.r wwuln.r cnﬁeumearing cnﬁ
MULTI-FAMILY (OR) 90 TOTAL 1693.08 100 - H ' '

e ElttaChEd dwelllng lll'llts Lic# LC-C00D239
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75" BUFFER RESERVATION

PLANNED DEVELOPMENT CHART CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL

The Tallowing are Conditions of Approval for Fetition 16-060 {2016-023 MPA3} Resolution R2016-47 Approved February 28, 2017: 23, The applicant shall provide daily maintenance of manure pick up along the public bridie trail adjacent to Winding Traits,
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ELANNED DEVELOPWIENLTABUE R DATA 1. Al conditions of The Landings at Wellington PUD, unless othierw ified in th Juti till in effect (et
. Al previous itions of The Landings a ington , unless otherwise speclfied in this resolution, are stll in ; PR ;
PODTYPE| ACRE 1995 DRC APPROVAL 2013 APPROVAL EXISTING APPROVAL (PLANNING AND ZONING) 24 Butdoce Vighting of vings:and.peddacks shiai) be probibited: (BOUNCIL)
. 25, The reconfiguration of all lakes shall vecur dunng Phase 1 of the Land Development Permit. (PLANNING AND ZONING
AND TYPE  |UNIT# [DENSITY [ClLAsS  [TYPE  |UNIT# [DENSITY [cLass  |TYPE  |UNIT#  [DENSITY |CLASS 2. Approval Is based on the Master Plan dated stamped February 8, 2017. (PLANNING AND ZONING) = ; it o e L.
3. The project shall be required to be re-piatted. The re-plat application shall be submitted within 60 warking days of the 26, Al deliveries and construction vehicles utilizing trucks over 40 feet in length shall be prahibited between the hours of &30 a.m,
NAME OR GROSS FLOOR AREA OR GROSS FLOOR AREA OR GROSS FLOOR AREA fasir o ‘sporoval Grried by Vilage Cound ad be recorded pro o the ssuance of the frs Suldng permi A 200 B 30 B, (Recay S TR Dl Mere | crSivcien. e e e ity
A 396 St 251 0.63 OH SF 0 0.63 DH SF 250 0.63 DH 4 ilhgttffﬁ::}mall depict the road system, proposed bridie/oolf cart/multi-purpose paths, access easements, landscape I Pl o (RANHIDG NG IS - _
v - ' T h 1 5 ] T FT 7 0 -
B 49 SF 109 2.22 DH SF 109 2.22 DH SF 109 2.22 DH casements, et 25 llustrated on the approved Master Plan, (ENGINEERING) ., TET desseloper shal EQT'E s ffmf‘; ET“;’E CUW“;“E‘ '”E'M’: ;:E following: 5
: A : A, Al residences on any lot ooverned by this Restrictive Covenant sha owner-occupied and may not be occupied by persons
C 20 bDC 08 4.9 DOH DDC a8 4.9 DH DDC a8 49 DH 3. The developer shall be rfg:lred to provide the land ml“f'“” for parks and recreation faciities as well as clvic faclities other than the owner of ﬁnb;llu{ and such person's family members and temporary (Le., ho more than two (2] weeks) guests,
ursuznt to the Land Development Regulations. The land dedication required for parks and tecreation Is 5,880 squars feet, If the owner of the ot is a business entity, at least one occupant of the residence on the Jot must hold at least a twenty-Tive
TH 58 TH 58 TH 58 he clvle dedication fs 1,176 square feet, In lieu of dedication the developer may pay & fee aqual 1o $6,749.31 for parks and ercent (25%) ownership interest in 51idt3é'mlt IF titfe I Fiekdl Tn trust: at least Gre. oceunsnt must be & frictes: o heneﬁém
D 29 TH/ZLL 69 | AH/DH | TH/ZLL 6.9 | AH/DH | TH/ZLL 69 | AH/DH recrestion and §1,349.86 for clvic dedications. A 10% credit may be avallatle for passive recrealional area (i, bikdle taifs) If of the trust, The foreqoing provisions of this Subdivision (A) shall not pply to employee or servant fiving spaces; !
7LL 142 ; ZLL 142 i 7LL 142 ' - e Ngeﬂdcgtzegwrm Gguhuc use. These fees shall be paid in full prior to the issuance of the first bullding permit . aregoing pr " PRIy fe S e
L 3 s A
0-1 29 SF/GQ asF /9GQ 0.31 AH 6. A ﬁﬂ-[mt I-h'l.llde Right-of-Way Landscape Euﬁfr and Easement shall be required for all properties adjacent to Aerc Club Drive B There:shal be g more thn four hamse sfalls per arme ang o mara than ten horsa stalls.on any lof within the devainpment,
- X 3 . Greenbriar Boulevard. (PLANNING AND ZONING) ; :
S0 STALLS v . There shall be no more than four horse stalls rented 1o non-occupant third parties on any lob governed by this Restrickive
7.A 10-foot wide Incompatibility Landscape Buffer and Easement shall ba provided far all properties adjacent to Residential E Covenant. Horse stall rentals shall be limited to only owners or renters of the residence in the adjacent Lakefield South and
E 16 SF/2LL 116 ZLL 243 DH SF/ZLL 116 Z1LL 7 43 DH SF/zLL 116ZIL 743 OH {Lakefield South) unless a lake Is provided along the Residential E property. (PLANNING AND ZONING} Lakefield North Community, Use of 3 stall by an occupant o by a family member of an occupant shall not be deemed a rental mELLLi?i[ﬁgﬁ
ISF . 1SF ' 3ISF * 8, The proposed private driveway providing access from Greenbriar Boulevard to Lots 1 and 2 of Winding Tralls shall e paved. for purpases of this instrument;
Additionally, since tha Frluate riveway is currently proposed to be located within private property and common arga, the DESIGNED DEH
E 184 SE 3136 1.83 DH SF 136 1.83 DH SF 3136 1.83 DH developer will be required (o provide and dedicale an access easement to Insure future |2gal access to both lots. This D. With the exception of common residential delivery services, such as the United States Postal Service, UPS, FedEx, or other
easement shall be depicted on the Plat and shall be induded in the Restrictive Covenants of the Homeowners Associations. non-equestrian residential deliveries, equine related deliveries, except for emergenicy medical equine care services, to any DRAWN RO
G 105 SF 264 2.51 DH SF 264 251 DH SF 264 251 DH (ENGINEERING) Eg;_a.ﬂ wrr;nﬁd hk':a tgis Decll‘?:anun rj1;h:|n|! be Iln}g.eeg al-s follows: thede;ﬂlas_l dr:ilt'n_.flg'.r_‘i&s a‘__i’lcsbe ne ?“”‘“'{;‘;ﬁ‘} 9:00 a}&m. ;ngh n-?l APPROVED DEH
9, An B-foot wide mult- th fong the west side of Qusley Farms Road, starti the south side of Greenbria Iveries shall 1ake place afler sundown; provided, however, tnat deliveries ULzZing trucks. over oy et in ke 2
H 60 Sk 109 1.82 DH SF 109 1.82 DH SF 109 1.82 DH {H{sule'.rar d and E#Pin%%w;fggﬁwﬁfgt elav e B ]n:fh:ug i FEE; mﬁﬂffnrgrqfﬂgiersm; ggﬂgnlfrm;qﬁ '-E[-ﬂ o T:'Ef Eug?fﬂﬂeé be prohibited between the hours of 6:30 a.m. to 9:30 a.m. and between 2:00 p.m. and 4:30 p.m. Monday through Friday. JOB NUMBER 15-0201
| 35 SF g 283 DH SF o9 7 83 DH SF g9 2.83 DH payment in ieu of construction may be acceptable) by the applicant and will be maintained the Village of Wellington. i i ! i i DATE 05-04-16
The deveioper shall provide & certified snginesr's cost estimate and signed and sealed engineering plan to be approved by E. Each lot shall contain & 3-sided concrete enclosure with a roof and gate for the purpose of housing 2 manure bin to serve the
J 14 ZLL ] 4.93 OH ZLL ) 493 DH ZiL 69 4.93 DH Lhe Wellingtaen Enginesring Department and payment in lied of construction shall be paid in full prior to the ssuance of the property. The enclosure shall be equipped with an odor controliing mechanism to ensure adequate containment of odor, Al REVISIONS 06-02-16
- - : - first building permit, {ENGINEERING) manure bins housad within such structure shall inciude a fid. All manure endlosures shall be equipped with 8 mechanism that 12-06-16 07-06-16
K 2 SF 42 20 DH Sk 42 2 DH SF 42 2 DH 10. A horse crossing shall be constructed (payment in |1h'_‘lJ of constrection may be acmptanlﬁi} by the apimrcant ak the B S N S b S NN e ot E¥h S 020217 08-03-16
tersact| T Ousiey Fi Foad and G briar Bou d necting the =xisting Red Trail to the bridle trails withi
L 15 DRIVING RANGE MF 90 5.8 AH MF 50 5.8 AH ’l,r-},nq:-j,-,g %ﬂmis'f' ?Eﬂ@gﬁﬂgrmgipﬁ ‘*E’“‘mmdaers‘g”i‘:;ﬂé“% m?*hﬁi EHE?,EEQ mﬂfﬁ;mt -Ems d;.am'pfrw'slhé'ﬂ The following are Conditions of Approval for Petition 2022-0001-MPA Resalution R2022-47 Approved October 11, 2022: 04-25-17 08-24-16
provide a certified engineer's cos imake to appra y the Wellington Engineenn partment and payment in ey
TOTAL 973 I 1696 | ] 1785 1754 of construction shall be pald in full prior to the fssuance of the first building parmit, {ENGINEERING) 1, All previous conditions of The Landings at Wellington PUD, unless otherwise specified (n this resalution, are still in effect. gg:gg:;}; .??-fé‘:g

11, There shall be no loading or un-loading of equipment, horses or any other product within any right-of-way of Aerociub
Drive or Greenbriar Boulevard. (PLANNING AND ZONING)

12, Prior to any land development permits for Parcels | and 2, the en 'rrbaerin% design for the aocess to Gresnbriar Boulevard
must be approved by the Village Enginesr and depicted on the Site Flan, (ENGINEERING)

13, The developer shall be required to take measures to insure that durir& site devel dust/debriz particles from the
development do not become a nuisance bo the neighboring properties. (PLANMING AND ZONING/ENGIN MG

14, A tri-party agreement for the reconfiguration of the lakes shall be executed by all required parties prior to the issuance of a
Land Development Permit and prior to the application for a permit modification to South Flonde Waber Management District.
(PLANMNING AND ZONING)

15, The developer shall be required to take measures o insure that the adjacent water bodies that are not part of the lake
remnﬁ?uratiun are secured and protected from pollutants during construction, per all applicabde WPDES standards and
regulations. {ENGINEERING)

16, Al littorel plantings reguired with the reconfiguration of the lakes shall be installed and maintained by the developer, The
maintenance dedication may be conveyed to the Winding Trall Homeowners Association and shall be dedicated on the plat.

05-04-22
10-20-22

10-16-17
03-21-24
07-18-24

2. Approval is based on the Master Plian dates stamped May 4, 2022,

3. A vacation abandonment is reguired to be approved for the portlon of the limited access easement where the driveway will be
located prior to the issuance of any enginesring permits,

REVISED MASTER PLAN
THE LANDINGS AT WELLINGTON P.U.D.

PROJECT TEAM

4, The additional driveway on lot 6 shall be constructed with a 30 degree radius and
be for resldential uses only.

Scale: 1" = 600’

OWNER /CLIENT: ARCHITECT: TRAFFIC CONSULTANT: (ENGINEERING)
WE&W EQUESTRIAN CLUB LLC RICHARD BARNES ARCH. DESIGN SERVICES LLC ~ KIMLEY HORN & ASSOCIATES 1?"-1j eﬂg ﬁg;ﬂﬁ; gg;ﬁg;aﬁﬁh gﬁiﬁwgﬁefgvﬂVSFMWEpmilmﬁ Tgaﬁt’é E{a&%ﬁiﬁﬁ tha Villzage Engineer or his
. X o 300" 600"
12360 3. SHORE B4VD. 105 Se0r KA [LERRACE DRIVE 1970 WEKLYA WAY, SUFTE 200 18. All gates shafl be approved for emergency vehicle accoss with universal remote type to be approved by all emergency m

WELLINGTON FL 33414 LAKE WORTH, FL 33460 WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33411 agencies, inchuding but not limited to Palm Beach County Fire and the Palm Beach County Sheriff, (ENGINEERING)

561.845.0665 19, The average lake width for all reconfigured lakes shall be 100 feet but no lake shall be less than 60 feet from edge of
LANDSCAPE EREHITECTIFLANHER: LEGAL: water to edge of water in width unless approved by the Village Engineer or his designee, (ENGINEERING)
20, Conmection to the public sewer system will be required for Lots 1-4 of Winding Trails, as the subdivision is subject to the = = e
COTLEUR & HEARING, INC. LEWIS LONGMAN & WALKER following Wellington Land Dwelt:l:ment Regulation Section 16.15. Based on the flows and existing system capacity, Mg, “:.' 2_':'"'1 1E‘ fj' 39 G:'T"
1934 COMMERCE LANE, SUITE 1 515 NORTH FLAGLER DRIVE, SUITE 1500 developer may be required to install 3 new lift station or make upgﬁdesi to the existing lift station(s). Upgrade re?uifemems Drowing: 15-0201 _MP.DWG
to be determined by Wellington's Ulilities Department. The remaining lots shall be permitted to have seplic only wi =
JUPITER, FL 33458 WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33401 approval of the Palm Beach County Health Department. Approval shall be submitted to Wellington for thoss lots utilizing a
561.747.6336 561.640.8202 seatic system as part of the Land Development Permit process, (ENGINEERING)
21. In arder to comply with the Mandstory Traffic Performance Standards in place at the time of approval, no bullding permits
. LEGAL: fior Winding Trails shall be issued after December 31, 2020. A time extension for this condition may be approvied based on a
SUR'FE?QR,-" ENGINEER: . Traffic Stedy which complies with the Mandatory Traffic Performance Standards in place at the time of the request SHEET 1 OF 1

(TRAFFIC)

22, The applicant shall be reguired to construct a 12" wide bridle trail along Aercclub Drive and Greenbriar Boulevard, The
bridla trail shall be dedicatad and maintainad by the Village of Wellington with the exception of daily maintenance of manure
plickup, (PLANNING AND ZONING)

DEREK A, SCHWARTZ, ESQ.

4755 TECHNOLOGY WAY, SUITE 205
BOCA RATON, FL 33431
561.981.8089

SIMMONS & WHITE, INC.

2581 METROCENTRE BLVD, WEST, SUITE 3
WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33407
561.478.7848

B COTLEUR & HEARING, INC.
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nol o be usad for Sxlenzions o on other projecks axcapl
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raport emy discrepancies o ihe anchibac






